
 

VIDEO NOTE: This meeting is video recorded and can be viewed on the City’s website at www.bethlehem-pa.gov  

For the video, go to: City Government/ City Council Meetings/ View Live Stream Council Meeting. 

Please turn off mobile phones during the meeting. 

             ______  

 

BETHLEHEM CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 

 TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024 – 7:00 PM 

TOWN HALL – 10 EAST CHURCH STREET – BETHLEHEM, PA 

          

 

Pledge to the Flag 

  

1. Roll Call  

 

2. Approval of Minutes – April 16, 2024 

                                                  

3. Public Comment 

 

 3 A.  On subjects not being voted on this evening – 5 Minute Time Limit 

 3 B. On Ordinances and Resolutions being voted on this evening – 5 Minute Time Limit 

                                                                                                                                                                         

4. Old Business 

 

 4 A. Old Business – Members of Council 

 4 B. Tabled Items  

 4 C. Unfinished Business 

 

5. New Business 

 

6. Communications  

 

 6 A.  Director of Water & Sewer Resources – Contract 2024 26 – Water Filtration Plant NPDES  

                          Permit Renewal – SC Engineers 

 6 B. Director of Water & Sewer Resources – Contract 2023 50 – Willowbrook Rd Water Main 

                          Relocation – Joao & Bradley Construction 

 6 C.  Director of Public Works – Contract 2024 22 – Bridle Path Outfall & Swale Improvements –  

                          Remington & Vernick Engineers 

 6 D. Director of Water & Sewer Resources – Contract 2024 12 – Applebutter Rd Pump Station 

               Design PSA – Keystone Consulting Engineers 

 6 E. Director of Water & Sewer Resources – Contract 2024 27 – Easton Rd Sanitary Force Main  

                          Replacement Eng. Services – Keystone Consulting Engineers 

 6 F. Director of Water & Sewer Resources – Contract 2024 07 – Walnut Street Bethlehem Township  

              Water Main Relocation – Almeida & Hudak Contractors 

 6 G. DCED Business Manager – Contract 2024 29 – Greenway Acquisition Appraisals –  

              Raymond C. Geiger 

 6 H. DCED Business Manager – Contract 2024 28 – Greenway Acquisition Survey Work –  

                           T&M Associates 

 6 I. Director of Public Works – Contract 2024 14 – Street Overlay – H&K Group 

 6 J. City Solicitor – Use Permit Agreement – Greater LV Chamber of Commerce – 2024 Suds N Roses 

   

 

 

(over) 
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 6 K. City Solicitor – Use Permit Agreement – ArtsQuest – 2024 SteelStacks Summer Concert Series 

 6 L. City Solicitor – Use Permit Agreement – ArtsQuest – 2024 Tacofest 

 6 M. City Solicitor – Use Permit Agreement – Mount Airy Neighborhood Assoc. – 2024 Rose  

              Garden Farmers Market & RoseFest 

 6 N. City Solicitor – Use Permit Agreement – BEDCO-SSAD (Southside Arts District) – 2024  

              Live on the Greenway 

 6 O. DCED Business Manager – Contract 2024 30 – Greenway Acquisition Title Work 

 6 P. City Solicitor – Lease – Peron Pierce & Country Club Brewing  

 

7.  Reports 

 

 7 A. President of Council 

  7A1. Curative Amendment Hearing – Hanover Apts. (April 30) 

 

    7 B. Mayor 

  7B1. Administrative Order – 2024-22 Rachelle J. Wehden – Human Relations Commission  

 

 7 C. Community Development Committee – F.A.I.R. Hearing (May 21) 

 

8. Ordinances for Final Passage   

 8 A. Bill No. 09-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Sewer Capital Fund 

 8 B. Bill No. 10-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Sewer Capital Fund 

 8 C. Bill No. 11-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Water Capital Utilities Fund 

 8 D. Bill No. 12-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Water Capital Utilities Fund 

 8 E. Bill No. 13-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Police Retention PCCD Grant – General 

                         Fund Budget 

 8 F. Bill No. 14-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Health – General Fund Budget 

 8 G. Bill No. 15-2024 – Budget Adjustments – Amend Liquid Fuels Fund 

 

9. New Ordinances 

 

 9 A. Bill No. 16-2024 – Non-Utility Capital Fund Budget – General Fund Budget 

 

10.  Resolutions 

 

 10 A. Approve Resolution – Records Destruction – Department of Public Works – Eng. Records 

 10 B. Approve Resolution – Records Destruction – Department of Police 

 10 C. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 26 – Water Filtration Plant NPDES Permit Renewal –  

                         SC Engineers 

 10 D.  Approve Resolution – City Council Amended Rules of Council (revised) – Public Comment 

 10 E.  Approve Resolution – Contract 2023-50 – Willowbrook Rd Water Main Relocation – 

                          Joao & Bradley Construction  

 10 F. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 22 – Swale Improvements – Bridle Path Outfall & Swale  

                          Improvements – Remington & Vernick Engineers 

 

 

 

(over) 
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 10 G.  Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 12 – Applebutter Rd Pump Station Design PSA – 

   Keystone Consulting Engineers 

 10 H.  Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 27 – Easton Rd Sanitary Force Main Replacement                       

    Eng. Services – Keystone Consulting Engineers  

 10 I.  Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 07 – Walnut Street Bethlehem Township Water Main 

              Relocation – Almeida & Hudak Contractors  

 10 J. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 29 – Greenway Acquisition Appraisals – Raymond C. Geiger 

 10 K. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 28 – Greenway Acquisition Survey Work – T&M Associates 

 10 L. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 14 – Street Overlay – H&K Group  

 10 M. Approve Use Permit Agreement – Greater LV Chamber of Commerce – 2024 Suds N Roses  

 10 N. Approve Use Permit Agreement – ArtsQuest – 2024 SteelStacks Summer Concert Series 

 10 O. Approve Use Permit Agreement – ArtsQuest – 2024 Tacofest 

 10 P. Approve Use Permit Agreement – Mount Airy Neighborhood Assoc. – 2024 Rose Garden  

                          Farmers Market & RoseFest 

 10 Q. Approve Use Permit Agreement – BEDCO-SSAD (Southside Arts District) – 2024 Live  

                          on the Greenway  

 10 R. Approve Resolution – Contract 2024 30 – Greenway Acquisition Title Work 

 10 S. Approve Resolution – Lease – Peron Pierce & Country Club Brewing 

 10 T. Certificate of Appropriateness – HCC – 2024.04#832 – 313-315 East Fourth Street  

 

11. Adjournment 

 


